

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.462 OF 2008

VENKATESAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. S. Sasikala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the appellant and Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|